EU

Muu
Eurooppa

Muu maailma

Saksa
Ruotsi
Espanja
Iso-Britannia
Tanska
Alankomaat
Ranska
Italia

Puola

Viro

Latvia
Tsekki
Belgia
Unkari
Itavalta
Portugali
Liettua
Irlanti
Romania
Kreikka
Bulgaria
Kroatia
Kypros
Luxemburg
Malta
Slovenia
EU yhteensa
Venaja
Norja
Sveitsi
Turkki
Islanti
Ukraina
Valko-Vengja
Kosovo
Montenegro
Muu Eurooppa yhteensa
Thaimaa
Japani
Kiina

Qatar
Hongkong

Yhdistyneet
arabiemiirikunnat

Yhdysvallat
Intia
Etela-Korea
Singapore
Kuuba
Israel
Vietnam
Meksiko
Dominikaaninen tasavalta
Marokko
Kap Verde
Kazakstan
Sri Lanka
Egypti
Mauritius
Tunisia
Jordania
Kanada

Muu maailma yhteensa

KAIKKI YHTEENSA

12.2.2019

2013

Matkustaja
Ilkm

1643 944
1497 278
833 789
903 829
824 032
479 956
567 277
447128
226 137
218 035
285 553
180 885
182 624
214 349
141 190
62 389
100 350
32771

35575
10 847
91011

1380

30474
9010 912
257 970
362 456
250 156
210 499
59 657
38 357
8114

1187 209
260 527
482 951
377 571

190 426
39 140

211 209
123 231
134 432
153 190

17 298
24 346

31676
2 046 277
12 244 398

Matkustajamaaran muutos-
%

16
1,0
27,0
5,6
-10,3
3,4
11,0
7.4
6,0
3,6
15,4
26,0
15,6
19,3
7,0
2,1
11,1
34,3

5,0
5669,7
52,0
-15,0

23,4
1,9
7,6
4,8
6,3
19,1
6,4
40,4
10,5

5,2
-1,2
9,0
16,3

4,8
1,2

-8,2
-3,2

9,7
-2,6

2299,2

12,6
6,5
3,0

Kansainvalisen reittiliikenteen matkustajat maittain 2013-2018

2014

Matkustaja
Ikm

1713 437
1585 827
977 820
996 525
795 348
502 476
563 357
511 226
207 115
226 804
271 099
209 737
184 703
213 458
159 363
65 436
80 049
17 105

46 953
15 586
88 175

2830

28 404

9 463 098
296 841
399 403
280 151
264 874
77138
30 814

10 649

1359 870
262 050
534 274
417 201

188 659
44 151

207 889

72973
155773
150 435

25 389
20 237

1446

24134
2105 028
12 927 996

Matkustajamaaran muutos-

%

42
5,9
17,3
10,3
-35
47
-0,7
14,3
-8,4
4,0
-5,1
16,0
1,1
-0,4
12,9
4,9
-20,2
-47,8

32,0
43,7
-3,1
105,1

-6,8
5,0
151
10,2
12,0
25,8
29,3
-19,7
31,2

14,5

0,6
10,6
10,5

-0,9
12,8

-1,6
-40,8
15,9
-1,8

46,8
-16,9

10

-23,8
229
5,6

2015

Matkustaja
Ilkm

1686 062
1652 695
1070 149
1016 095
780 093
508 219
562 913
528 366
238 394
231113
269 456
218 768
184 939
218 146
163 478
87 299
82 662
55 565

221 852
17 690
116 810
10 523

19 079
31902
9972 271
314 519
401 068
322 144
329 727
109 600
39755

10 063

-

527 011
288 544
556 830
402 568

176 171
60 492

233 168

85291
168 917
140 745

30 468
1210
1165

1329
1453

28173
2177 483
13 676 765

Matkustajamaaran muutos-

%

-1,6
4,2
9,4
2,0

-1,9
1.1

-0,1
3,4

15,1
1,9

-0,6
4,3
0,1
2,2
2,6

33,4
3,3

224.8

372,5
13,5
32,5

271,8

12,3
5,4
6.0
0.4

15,0

245

42,1

29,0

-5,5

12,3
10,1

4,2
-3,5

-6,6
37,0

12,2
16,9

8,4
6,4

20,0
-94,0

16,7
3,4
5,8

2016

Matkustaja
Ikm

1764 938
1738 656
1070977
1039 572
820 431
560 735
559 529
463 753
275 583
261 091
285 367
279 968
168 402
231185
185 503
79786
93 479
85043

237 692
20767
135185
8214

29 260
31873

10 426 989
319 393
415 815
270 018
307 425
146 357
58 296

10 491

-

527 795
318 943
585 736
432 873

20 387
181 727

91378

287 629

82 308
176 273
144 451

41439
8214
1771

563

1191

2 375 502
14 330 286

Matkustajamaaran muutos-

%

4,7
52
0,1
2,3
5,2
10,3
-0,6
-12,2
15,6
13,0
5,9
28,0
-8,9
6,0
13,5
-8,6
131
53,1

7.1
17,4
15,7

-21,9

53,4
-0,1
4,6
1,5
3,7
-16,2
-6,8
33,5
46,6
4,3

0,1
10,5
52
7,5
/0
3,2
51,1

23,4
-3,5
4,4
2,6

36,0
578,8
52,0

49,3

-18,0

el
4,8

2017

Matkustaja
Ikm

1880 843
1833 989
1220791
1117 635
919 418
666 374
601 549
502 510
293 186
280 997
338 971
316 080
186 208
248 803
192 034

96 082

99 557
100 352
19973

250 945
22793
177 026
8415

510

27 875

34 091

11 437 013
388 673
511 231
268 521
292 274
194 694
61595
12432
2783
858
733 061
368 659
678 363

-

496 078
108 361
236 719

98 093

304 425
104 098
198 937
179 068
3321
42 741
9625
7618
2288
2692
3187
3327
1493

585

845

2 851008
16 021 082

Matkustajamaaran muutos-
%

6,6
55
14,0
7,5
12,1
18,8
7,5
8,4
6,4
7,6
18,8
12,9
10,6
7,6
3,5
20,4
6,5
18,0
/0
5,6
9,8
31,0
2,4
/0
-4,7
7,0
9,7
21,7
22,9
-0,6
-4,9
33,0
57
18,5

/0
13,4
15,6
15,8
14,6

431,5
30,3
7,3

5,8
26,5
12,9
24,0

3,1
17,2
330,2
/0

/0
466,1
/0
397,7

-50,9

/0

20,0
11,8

2018

Matkustaja
Ikm

1903 021
1923 441
1454 696
1226 664
980 761
706 222
632 792
544 688
381 808
295 090
368 891
318 259
195 451
267 272
192 604
167 242
112 843
116 140
37 065
316 495
41 546
188 530
18 893

23 294
28 812
12 442 520
508 309
561775
295 784
328 438
206 079
53 695
17 841
21968

1993 889
414 086
752 479
558 096
206 713
277 281
116 662

336 417
131 700
216 626
196 060
15578
48 789
9862

8 633
7632
10 039
3313
2697
1475

1731

3134

3319 003
17 755 412

Matkustajamaaran muutos-
%

1,2
4,9
19,2
9,8
6,7
6,0
52
8,4
30,2
5,0
8.8
0,7
5,0
7.4
0,3
74,1
13,3
15,7
85,6
26,1
82,3
6,5
124,5

-16,4
-15,5
8,8
30,8
9,9
10,2
12,4
5,8
-12,8
43,5
689,4

15,1
12,3
10,9
12,5
90,8
17,1
18,9

10,5
26,5
8,9
9,5
369,1
14,2
2,5
13,3
233,6
272,9
4,0
-18,9
-1,2

195,9

613,9

16,4
10,8



